

**Suresh Garg Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**Criminal Revision No. 335 of 2024**

**10.06.2024** Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As prayed, list on 20.06.2024.

**June 10, 2024**  
(*sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**