

Suresh Garg Vs. State of HP and Ors.

Cr. Revision No.335 of 2024

20.06.2024 Present: Ms. Sanjana Akhilesh and Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr, B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Cr. Revision No.335 of 2024 & Cr.MP No.2103 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2.

Separate notice be issued to respondents No.3 and 4, returnable for **14.08.2024**, on taking steps within one week.

June 20, 2024
Rajeev Raturi

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge