

**Suresh Garg v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**Cr.R. No. 335 of 2024**

**16.9.2024** Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Notices issued to respondents No.3 and 4 for today's date are still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time to take fresh steps for the service of afore respondents, enabling the Registry to issue notices returnable within four weeks' thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**September 16, 2024**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**