

**CR.R-335 of 2024**

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Tyagi with Ms. Divya Rajta,  
Advocates for the petitioner.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-  
State.

Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 3  
and 4 are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner submits that the same have been taken last  
week. Registry to issue notice to respondents No. 3 and 4  
for 22.04.2025; on the steps so taken.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.03.2025**

*(Vriti)*