

Cr.R No. 335 of 2024

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Time and again, neither notices
which were issued to respondents No. 3 & 4 have
been returned back, nor any response to the
reminder has been received. Let the petition be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.07.2025

(Shalini)