

**Suresh Garg vs. State of H.P. and others a/w
connected matter.**

**Cr.Revision No. 335 of 2025 a/w
Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024**

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2025 and for the respondent in Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No. 335 of 2025 and for the respondent in Cr. Revision No. 372 of 2024.

As per report of the Registry, Registered A.D for the service of respondents No.3 and 4 has not been filed. Be filed within a week and thereafter fresh notice(s) be issued to respondents No.3 and 4 returnable within four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

9th January, 2026
(Nikita)